Promoters of the Company and also to the Non-Promoters/ Public shareholders of the Issuer Company.

ix) Time frame within which the Preferential Issue shall be completed

As required under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Equity Shares and Equity Warrant convertible into
equity shares shall be allotted by the Company within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of
this Resolution, provided that where the allotment of the proposed Equity Shares is pending on account
of receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory or statutory authority, the allotment shall
be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or
permissions.

x) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue

The Equity Shares and Equity Warrants are proposed to be allotted to the Non-promoters. Details of
shareholding of the Promoters and Non-promoters in the Company, prior to and after the proposed
Preferential Issue, are as under:

Category of Shareholder Pre Issue(1) Post Issue(2)

No. of Equity
Shares

% No. of Equity
Shares

%

A. Promoter & Promoter
Group

1. Indian

Individuals/ Hindu
Undivided Family

7110157 69.84 7320157 61.15

Page 11 of 24

Bodies Corporate - - - -

Sub Total (A)(1) 7110157 69.84 7320157 61.15

2.   Foreign - - - -

Sub Total (A)(2) - - - -

Sub Total Shareholding
of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)(2)

7110157 69.84 7320157 61.2

B. Non-promoters’
holding (Public
shareholding)

1.   Institutions - - - -

Sub-Total (B) (1) - - - -

2.   Central
Government/State
Government(s)/President
of India

- - - -

Sub-Total (B) (2) - - - -

3.   Non-institutions

a) Body Corporates

i. Indian 524951 5.1561 559951 4.68

ii. Overseas - -

b)   Individuals -

i.   Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakh.

657263 6.4556 687263 5.74

ii.   Individual
shareholders holding
nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakh.

1580754 15.5261 2450754 20.47

c) Others

i) Hindu Undivided
Families

58239 0.572 143239 1.2

ii) Non-Resident Indian 172803 1.6973 172803 1.44

iii) Foreign National - - - -

iv) Clearing Members 9578 0.0941 9578 0.08

v) Trust - - 560000 4.68

vi) Foreign Bodies-DR - - - -

vii) NBFCs registered
with RBI

- - - -

viii) Others 67500 0.663 67500 0.56

Sub-Total (B) (3) 3071088 30.164 4651088 38.9

Page 12 of 24

Sub Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)

10181245 100

C. Shares held by
Custodians and against
which Depository
Receipts have been issued

- - - -

GRAND TOTAL
(A)+(B)+(C)

10181245 100 11971245 100

Note:

1) The Pre Issue Shareholding Pattern is based on Benpose as on Friday, July 30, 2021.

2) The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the proposed
allottee(s) will subscribe to all the 15,00,000 Equity Warrants which gets converts into Equity Shares and
2,90,000 Equity Shares which they are intended to do so. In the event for any reason, the proposed
allottee(s) do not or are unable to subscribe to and/or are not allotted the Equity Shares they intent to do
so, the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.

3) It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.